	DESCRIPTION .		ROLL NO	ODOMETER
PARCEL NO. AB-3-8	STOKES, SAMUEL 2931 N. GANTENBEIN			
PARCEL NO. E-3-5	STUART, JERRY A. JR. 2648 N. COMMERCIAL CT.	-		
PARCEL NO. R-8-12	TAYLOR, BIRDIE LEE 3229 N. GANTENBEIN			
PARCEL NO. R-8-1	THOMAS, AUGUSTINE (MRS.) 302 N. COOK (DECEASED)			
PARCEL NO. RS-4-9	THOMAS, CHARLES 7 N. RUSSELL #8			
PARCEL NO. R-8-1	THOMAS, WILLIE 300-302 N. COOK			
PARCEL NO. E-4-3	THOMPSON, FRED 322 N. KNOTT			
PARCEL NO. A-3-6	THOMPSON, HEWEY 242 N. COOK			
PARCEL NO. E-3-2	TURNER, REV. BRADY 508 N. KNOTT			
PARCEL NO. E-2-2	TURNER, FLORENCE 532 N. GRAHAM			
PARCEL NO. A-4-4	TURNER, QUEEN E. 260 N. IVY			
PARCEL NO. E-3-8	VAN ZILE, HAZEL 2640 N. KERBY			
PARCEL NO. A-4-2	VERNON, CECIL L. 222 N. IVY			
PARCEL NO. AB 3-5	WALLIN, JACOB E. 413 N. STANTON			
PARCEL NO. RS-4-4	WALTON, LLOYD & WILLIE MAE .102-06 N. KNOTT			
PARCEL NO. E-4-1	WARD, ARTHUR B. 2651 N. GANTENBEIN			
PARCEL NO. E-4-1	WARD, BILLY L. 2651 N. GANTENBEIN			
PARCEL NO. R-8-2	WARREN, LEO & INA 312 N. COOK			

RESUME

DATE	NAME Cecil Vernon

Mrs. Vernon was very nice to work with and when she finally understood her benefits, she went about moving and processing her claim. Her complaint was that it took so long to get her check, but the timing was about the same as most of the people displaced. She caused most of the confusion by changing her mind and having to wait for another apartment.

She seems happy in this apartment and we have paid her all her benefits for this year.

(signed)

Chartes Lances

RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

Project Name H-20	Parcel No.	A-4-:	2 Advisor (2)
Client's Name Vernon,	Cecil		Phone
Address 222 N. Cluy	1	Ethn B	Age 57
☑ Male ☐ Family ☐	Married	☑ Renter/	Occupant
☐ Female ☐ Individual ☐	Single	Owner/0	ccupant
Family Composition		Economi	c Data
Total Number in Family/		Employer	\$
wife, husband		Address	
Other: Relation Age Relation Age		Other Source	of Income \$ /22.
		Total Month	1y Income \$ (/2) -)
Eligible for Public Housing X YES	□ NO	Presently Rec	eiving Welfare X YES LN
Eligible for Welfare YES	□ NO	Other Assista	nce
Eligible for (Other) YES	□ NO		
Claimant was displaced from real prope tinent contract for Federal assistance YES	and/or date	of HUD approva	1 of budget for project:
Date of initial interview 1-3/-	72 Dat	te of Info pamp	hlet delivery 1-31-72
Date Notice to Move given	Dat	te Effective	Expires
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY			Jan. 27, 1971
(a) for owner-occupants - indica occupancy and ownership	te initial d	ate of	7
Date of initiation of negotiations for	purchase of	property	10-30-71
Date of Acquisition			6-2-72
Date of letter of intent			
Date of move			3-23-72

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales		Single Family	x	Age of Housing Unit Over 50 yr.
Private Rental	×	Duplex		Size of Habitable Area 1000 - 12089
Other		Multiple Family		Furnished with claimant's furniture YES / NO
Total Number of R	ooms	5	Ren	t Paid \$ 55 - Utilities
Number of Bedroom	5	2	Mon	thly Housing Payments \$ Taxes
Liens \$		(please ex	plai	n)
Acquisition Price	\$_		A	nenities
		REPLACE	MENT	DWELLING UNIT
Address 5530	N	16 7 er # 6		LPA Referred Self Referred
	T	Single Family	-	Outside city Outside state
Private Rental		Duplex		Age of Housing Unit over 40 yrs.
Other HAP	×	Multiple Family		Size of Habitable Area 700 - 800 59, ft.
				No. of Rooms 3 No. of Bedrooms /
For Cla	iman	ts Who Purchased		For Claimants Who Rented
Purchase Price of	Rep	lacement Dwelling	\$	Rent \$
Taxes \$				Utilities \$
RHP or TACO (incl	udin	g incidental cost	s) \$	Total Rent Assistance \$ 4,000
				Amount of Annual Payment \$ 1,000
No. of Housing Re	ferr	als to:	Agen	cy Referrals:
Standa	rd S	ales	×	MCW OTHER ()
3Standa	rd F			Food StampLegal AidOther ()
Benefits Received				,
		Ck #	ту	peAmount \$
Date				
			ту	peAmount \$

RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

CLIENT'S NAME	VERNO	ON, Cecil L.				RELOCATION ADVISORCD
ADDRESS 222 N. I	vy	РН	ONE_2	87-35	346	PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE. R-20
SEX_F_ETHN_bla	ck	VETERAN	A	GE5	7	PARCEL NO. A 4-2
MARITAL STATUS		TENURE	tena	nt		DATE ON SITE: January 27, 1971
DISABILITY						INITIATION OF NEGOTIATIONS: June 30, 1971
ELIGIBLE FOR: PU						DATE OF ACQUISITION:
RE	NT SU	JPPLEMENT_X_0	THER			
INITIAL INTERVIEW		1-31-72				DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED
NOTICE TO MOVE		DATES E	FFEC	TIVE_		EXPIRATION DATE
NOTIFY IN CASE OF	EMER	RGENCY				
EC	ONOM	IC DATA				FAMILY COMPOSITION
Employer			\$			Name Relation Age
Address			_			
MCW Anita Ab	le- c	aseworker		122	00	
Social Security						
Pension Other			_			-
TOTAL MO	NTHL	INCOME	\$	122.	00	
		DWELLI	NG U	NIT F	ROM WH	HICH RELOCATED
				S	SS	
Subsidized Sales		Single Famil			X	Age of Structure No. Rooms 5
Subsidized Rental Public Housing	-	Multiple Fam Duplex	ily			No. Bedrooms 2 Furn. Unfurn x
Private Rental	X		-			Utilities \$
Private Sales	^	Plob i te tione	-			Acquisition Price S
Size of Habitable	Area				^.	Acquisition Price \$ Taxes \$ Equity \$ Liens \$
НО	USIN	REFERRALS				AGENCY REFERRALS
Address			B	edroo	oms	Name of Agency Date Multnomah County Welfare
3820 N. E. Mal	lory		+			Food Stamp Program
Dalke Manor Ar			+			Housing Authority 2/25/72
	-		+			Legal Aid
			1			FISH
						Health Dept.

AGENCY ACTION	l:		REASONS:			
Appeals						
Evicted						
Refused Assistance	e					
Address Unknown						
Other (death, etc	the same of the sa					
other (death) etc						
		TEMP	PORARY RELOCA	TION		
Within Projec	t		Date Mo	ved In		
Outside Proje	ct		Reason_			
		REPLACE	MENT DWELLIN	G UNIT		
Client Referred_						
Address 5530 N.	E. 7th A	pt 6.	Phone	Date of	Move Ma	rch 23, 1972
WHERE RELOC						s ss
Same City		uhsidized 9	ales	Single Family	,	X
Outside City						^
				Multiple Fami	TY T	
Out of State		Public Hous		Duplex		
		Private Rent	The second second	Mobile Home		
1	F	riyate Sale	S			
Utilities \$ Age of Structure:						
Name of Moving Co						
	BENEFITS F					
Type RHP	Ck #	Date	Amount	Purchase Price		,
	250	1 2/21/22	4 1 000 00			
TACO (Rental)	359 EH	3/31/72	\$ 1,000.00	Down Payment	\$	
TACO (Rental)	713 EH	3-12-73	\$ 1000.00			
TACO (Rental)	908 EH	3-19-13	\$ 1000,00	RHP	\$	
TACO (Rental)		1	\$			
TACO (Sales)			\$	Total Down		- \$
Fixed Moving	360 EH_	3/31/72	\$ 420.00			
Actual Move			\$	Total Mortgage	3	\$
Storage			\$			
Incidental			\$			
Interest			Š			
			<u> </u>			
TOTAL BENEF	ITS RECEIV	/FD	•			
TOTAL DENEF	. TO RECEIV		Y			
REALTOR:		FCCI	ROW CO.		OFFICER	

Mrs. Cecil L. Vernon - a tenant at 222 N. Ivy, moved into HAP leased property and received rent assistance payments plus moving expenses and allowances. She had her choice of several HAP apartments, but settled on one at 5530 N. E. 7th, Apt. 6. She was shown one at 3820 N. E. Mallory and one at Dalke Manor. Here is another case where people find it difficult to relate to new housing and seek a surrounding they can relate to. Sometimes because they fear they cannot practice the life style they are accustomed to and other times assuming or feeling that they would not have enough space or their furniture would not fit the property. These are excuses sometimes used, but like water, people seek their own level.

(Reson!)

Mrs. Vernon was very nice to work with and when she finally understood her benefits, she went about moving and processing her claim. Her complaint was that it took so long to get her check, but the timing was about the same as most of the people displaced. She caused most of the confussion by changing her mind and having to wait for another apartment.

She seems happy in this apartment and we have paid her all her benefits for this year.

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 Nº 1014 EH

DATE February 26 19 75

PAY TO

Cecil L. Vernon

\$ 1,000.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission

224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

DATE	INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
		Reimbursament per Claim for RHP for Tenants filed. Hove from 222 H. Ivy (Parcel A-4-2).	
		Total approved \$4,000.00 4th and final payment	\$1,000.00
		Ceal L'Vinon	
		2-28-75	

Account Distribution

HO. TITLE

AMOUNT

NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT

TO: Chet Da	aniels		DATE Feb	ruary 18, 1975	
(Re locat	ion Advisor)				
FROM: Benjamin	n C. Webb, Chie	ef of Relocation &	Property M	anagement	
RE: Cecil	L. Vernon (Ema	nuel)	5530	N. E. 7th	
	isplacee)			(Address)	
No. 4th	& final	\$ 1,000.00		March 1975	
(annua	1 payment)	(amount)		(date due)	
the duplicate of a copy of the	copy of this fo inspection.	placee and inspect orm together with			
Present Address	s: Same	as above			
Date Inspected	·	Condition	on:	tandardSub	standard
If substandard	: (1) Date re	inspected and fou	nd standard		
	- (2) Dienla	cee notified of in	aliathilieu		
		,			
Comments:	Mrs Vernon	still hives	at son	re address	
				4	TAP
				1 12	
SIGNED: W C	Displace)	Virgin s	IGNED:	Relocation Adviso	or)
			ATE: 2/	,	
TO: Bob	Douglas		DATE: 2/	19/25	
FROM: Cha	Daniel				
	46 please make	as been inspected a check payable a	s follows:	tandard. In comp	liance
	TO: CEC	21/ L. Very	non		
	PROJECT:	Emanuel			
16	FOR: 41	h and Final	Taco 1	Payment	
7	AMOUNT:	000,00		1	
			1	1) ./
		S	IGNED:	201111111	Durell

CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGEN	
Portland Development Commission	Emanuel Hospital Project
1700 SW Fourth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97201	PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20
INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items a	nd sign certification in Blank 6. Con-
sult the displacing agency as to whether you n	eed a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection
of Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit	
have moved into a rental unit. Omit Block 3 i	f you have purchased and occupied a
dwelling unit. Complete only Blocks I and 5 i	[1] 그렇게 하하는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 아이들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그런 그렇게 되었다는 것이 되었다는 것이 없는 것이다. 그렇게 되었다는 것이다.
placed because of code enforcement or voluntar	
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.	
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdictio	
States knowingly and willfully falsifies	
lent statements or representations, or makes o	
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious	그 집에 하고 있다. 그리고 하는 사람이 아이들이 되는 것이 되었다고 있다면 하는 것이 되었다고 있다고 있다.
fined not more than \$10,000 or imprisoned not	
1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT	
VERNON, Cecil L.	Familyx Individual
2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED	PARCEL NO.
a. Address:	d. Monthly rental: \$ 55.00
222 N. Ivy, Portland, Oregon 97227	e. Date you moved out of this
b. Apartment or room number:	dwelling:
c. Number of bedrooms: 2	Month-Day-Year
3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL)	
a. Address (include ZIP Code):	d. Monthly rental: \$ 25.00
5530 N. E. 7th, Portland, Oregon 97211	e. Date you moved into this
b. Apartment or room number: #6	dwelling:
c. Number of bedrooms:	Mont h-Day-Year
4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE)	
a. Address (include ZIP Code):	d. Incidental expenses (total from
	table on next page): \$
b. Number of bedrooms:	e. Date you purchased this
c. Downpayment: \$	dwelling:
5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNE	R TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION	
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you	d. Monthly rental for temporary
moved:	unit: \$
b. Address of dwelling unit to which you	e. Will you require temporary
moved (include ZIP code):	housing for more than 3 months?
c. Date of move:	Yes No If "Yes", total number of
Month-Day-Year	months you will require tempor-
	ary housing:months

6. I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under Section 204 of P.L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim.

3-28-72	Mrs Cecilf. Vernore Signature of Claimant (s)
Date	Signature of Claimant (s)

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection with the <u>purchase</u> of your replacement dwelling:

	FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE			
Item (a)	Charged to Claim- ant on Closing Statement (b)	Paid Directly by Claimant (c)	Amount Claimed (Col.(b) + (c) (d)	Amount Approved (e)
	\$	\$	\$	\$
ral ·	l _s			

1/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Line d.

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: (Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.)

WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

	ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT:	COMPUTATION PREPARED BY:		
	N IVY	Name 3/-7/72 Dete		
с. сомри	TATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIM	MANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT		
Requir	red Information			
1.	Monthly gross rental for comparable unit (cost based on:ScheduleComparativeOther	\$ /28.35		
	Base monthly rental for claimant's former of 25% of adjusted monthly income, whichever is ation	s less. \$ 28.97		
Comput	Line 1 minus Line 2, multiplied by 48			
,	Line 1 \$ 128.35 Line 2 \$ 28.97 \$ 99.38 X 48	\$ 47.70. 2		
4.	Base amount (if amount on Line 3 is \$4,000 enter \$4,000. If amount on Line 3 is less \$4,000, enter amount on Line 3.)	or more,		
5.	Minus adjustments (Attach full explanation)	- \$		
6.	Amount of rental assistance payment (Line 4 minus Line 5)	\$ 1000.00		
7.	Annual Payment	\$ 1000.00		
	(Enter this amount in the space provided in page one of Replacement Housing Payment for and Certain Others)			

NOTE: If the amount on Line 6 is less than \$500, a lump-sum payment is to be made. If the amount on Line 6 is more than \$500, divide the payment by 4. The resultant amount is the total of each of four annual payments to be made; enter on Line 7.

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

AME OF CLAIMANT VERNON, Cecil	L.	Par	rcel No. A	7 2
AME OF LOCAL AGENCY PDC				
. Did the claimant rent or own the	e dwelling at the t	ime of acquisit	ion? _x_Yes	No
Tenant's initial date of rental:	: Feb. 1, 1971			
Date of Acquisition:				
Owner-Occupant's initial date of	f ownership:			
of negotiations? Yes		90 days prior t	to the initi	at ion
Date of Rental or Purchase:	Feb. 1, 1971			
Date of Initiation of Negotiation	ons:			
copy of dwelling inspection recon attach the report obtained from to Date previously substandard dwell	the claimant.) x	YesN	0	ity,
	Month-Day-Year			
	Month-Day-Year			
		ty occupied by t	the claimant	has
This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certify	equired, the proper Ty that I have exam	ined this claim	and have fo	und
This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certifit to be in accord with the appli	equired, the proper Ty that I have exam icable provisions o	ined this claim of Federal Law a	and have fo	und ations
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certif it to be in accord with the appl issued by the Department of House	equired, the proper fy that I have exam icable provisions o ing and rban Devel	ined this claim of Federal Law as opment pursuant	and have fo nd the regul thereto. T	und ations hero-
This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certifit to be in accord with the appli	equired, the proper fy that I have exam icable provisions o ing and rban Devel	ined this claim of Federal Law as opment pursuant	and have fo nd the regul thereto. T	und ations hero-
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certif it to be in accord with the appl issued by the Department of Hous fore, this claim is hereby approx	equired, the proper fy that I have exam icable provisions o ing and rban Devel	ined this claim of Federal Law as opment pursuant	and have fo nd the regul thereto. T	und ations hero-
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certif it to be in accord with the appl issued by the Department of Hous fore, this claim is hereby approx	equired, the proper fy that I have exami icable provisions o ing and orban Devel wed and payment in	ined this claim of Federal Law as opment pursuant	and have fo nd the regul- thereto. T 4,000.00	und ations hero-
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certifit to be in accord with the appl issued by the Department of Hous fore, this claim is hereby approx authorized. 3-29-72 Date RECORD OF PAYMENTS	equired, the proper fy that I have exami icable provisions o ing and orban Devel wed and payment in	ined this claim of Federal Law an opment pursuant the amount of \$	and have fo nd the regul- thereto. T 4,000.00	und ations hero-
This is to certify that, where rebeen inspected. I further certificate to be in accord with the application is used by the Department of House fora, this claim is hereby approximately authorized. 3-29-72 Date RECORD OF PAYMENTS a. Claimant moved to rental unit (1) Lump-sum payment	equired, the proper fy that I have examicable provisions of ing and orban Developed and payment in	opment pursuant the amount of \$	and have for the regulation of the reto. The second of the reto. The second of the reto.	und ations hero-
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where rebeen inspected. I further certifit to be in accord with the application is sued by the Department of House fore, this claim is hereby approximately authorized. 3-29-72 Date RECORD OF PAYMENTS a. Claimant moved to rental unit (1) Lump-sum payment (2) Annual payment	equired, the proper fy that I have examicable provisions of ing and orban Developed and payment in	ined this claim of Federal Law are opment pursuant the amount of \$ withorized Signal Check Number	and have for the regulation of the reto. The second of the reto. The second of the reto.	und ations hero-
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certif it to be in accord with the appl issued by the Department of House fora, this claim is hereby approx authorized. 3-29-72 Date RECORD OF PAYMENTS a. Claimant moved to rental unit (1) Lump-sum payment	equired, the proper fy that I have examicable provisions of ing and orban Developed and payment in	opment pursuant the amount of \$	and have for the regulation of the reto. The second of the reto. The second of the reto.	und ations hero-
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certif it to be in accord with the appl issued by the Department of Hous fore, this claim is hereby approx authorized. 3-29-72 Date RECORD OF PAYMENTS a. Claimant moved to rental unit (1) Lump-sum payment (2) Annual payment 1st Year #1,000.00 2nd Year 3rd Year	equired, the proper fy that I have examicable provisions of ing and orban Developed and payment in	ined this claim of Federal Law are opment pursuant the amount of \$ uthorized Signal Check Number	and have for the regulation of the reto. The second of the reto. The second of the reto.	und ations hero-
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certifit to be in accord with the application is sued by the Department of House fore, this claim is hereby approximately	equired, the proper fy that I have examicable provisions of ing and orban Developed and payment in	ined this claim of Federal Law are opment pursuant the amount of \$ withorized Signal Check Number	and have for the regulation of the reto. The second of the reto. The second of the reto.	und ations hero-
CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY This is to certify that, where re been inspected. I further certif it to be in accord with the appl issued by the Department of Hous fore, this claim is hereby approx authorized. 3-29-72 Date RECORD OF PAYMENTS a. Claimant moved to rental unit (1) Lump-sum payment (2) Annual payment 1st Year #1,000.00 2nd Year 3rd Year	equired, the proper fy that I have examicable provisions of ing and orban Developed and payment in	ined this claim of Federal Law as opment pursuant the amount of \$ without the amount of \$ without Signal Check Number	and have for the regulation of the reto. The second of the reto. The second of the reto.	und ations hero-

WORKSHEET FOR ALL TCO CLAIMS

NAM	E AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY	PROJECT NAME Emanuel
		PROJECT NO. R-20
١.	Full name of claimant: Ceci/ L. Vernan	FamilyIndividual
2.	Dwelling unit from which you moved: a. Address 222 N. I y y Poutland, Oregan b. Apartment or room number	Parcel No. A-4-2 c. Number of bedrooms 2 d. Monthly rental \$ 55.00 e. Date displaced
3.	Dwelling unit to which you moved (RENT a. Address 5330 N.F. 7 Apt. 6	AL)
	b. Apartment or room number	e. Date moved in Jan 1, 1971
4.	Dwelling unit to which you moved (PURC a. Address b. Number of bedrooms	
5.	For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Reha a. Address from which you moved b. Address to which you moved c. Date of move d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: e. Require temporary housing for more If yes, total number of months in temporary Incidental expenses. Charged to claiman	\$ than 3 months?No
	\$	\$\$ <u></u> \$\$
<u>Det</u>	List of documents submitted (attached)	in support of above:
1.	Did claimant rent or own at time of action Tenant's initial date of rental	Feb., 1971
2.	Did claimant own or rent 90 days prior Date of rental or purchase Feb Date of initiation of negotiations	to initiation of negotiations?YesNo
3.	Is replacement housing standard? If previously substandard, date found s	YesNo
4.	Certification: H.A.P.	
	(Amount of this claim \$ 4000,00	

IPW-160 Rev. 6/69

MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMMISSION

POST OFFICE BOX 349
PORTLAND, OREGON 97207

Portland, Oregon 97203 Gentlemen:
In accordance with the procedure adopted for adjusting rentals for persons receiving public assistance, this letter is to certify that the persons named below have been accepted for assistance by the Multnomah County Welfare Commission. This is not to be construed as a guarantee of the payment of rental for any period by the Multnomah County Public Welfare Commission. It is understood that this information is confidential and will be used only for the purpose for which it is provided.
1. Name Caui Vernon
2. Address 333 7 July
3. No. of persons in family
4. Total monthly assistance # 100
5. Date assistance to begin 3/16 / 1966
6. Date assistance to terminate to Jurilian medical
MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMMISSION Gordon Gilbertson, Administrator On going a need no Further Medical examination
Guita aree mc

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

•

Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 Nº

908

EH

DATE March 19

1074

PAY TO

Cacil Vernon

\$ 1,000.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission

224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

DATE	INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
		Reimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tenants filed. Hove from 222 N. Ivy (Percei A-4-2).	
		Total approved \$4,000.00 Third annual payment	\$1,000.00
		Cocil of Vermon	

Account Distribution

NO. TITLE

AMOUNT

September 11, 1974 Mrs. Cecil Vernon 5530 N. E. 7th Avenue, Apt. #6 Portland, Oregon 97211 Dear Mrs. Vernon: It is the desire of the Portland Development Commission to contact former residents of the Emenuel area who were displaced as a result of government action, to learn various aspects of relocating to new environments. Previous attempts to contact you have been unsuccessful; therefore, we would appreciate the opportunity of meeting with you at a convenient time. Please contact Hrs. Betty Burns, 224-4800, for any information relative to the above. Thank you for your cooperation. Very truly yours, Betty R. Burns Relocation Advisor

RELOCATION PAYMENT

PROJECT: EMANUEL	PARCEL:	A-4-2
PAYABLE TO: Cecil Vernon		
For:RHP for Homeowners	roved \$ <u>4,000;</u>	Annual amount \$ 7,000 -
Name of Client Cecil Vernon		Less - \$
Move from 222 N. Way		Total \$ /,400
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. OCOO Relocation Payment; EGO 901 Proj 3RD	ject C ost	*(1,000.00)

NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT

TO: Chet	Daniels	DA	ATE February 26, 1974
(Re locat	ion Advisor)		
FROM: Beniami	n C. Webb. Chi	ef of Relocation & F	Property Management
RE: Cecil		(Emanuel)	5530 N.E. 7th (Address)
	Displacee)		(Address)
No31	nd payment)	\$ 1,000	March 1974
(annua	l payment)	(amount)	(date due)
the duplicate a copy of the	copy of this finspection.	orm together with a	his present dwelling unit. Return copy of the original claim form a
	is: <u>Same</u>		n:StandardSubstandar
sate imspected			
If substandard	i: (1) Date	reinspected and found	d standard
	er (2) Displa	cee notified of ine	ligibility:yesno
Comments:	rs. Vernen	still hives in	the above address
			9
SIGNED Y O	0 5	מלומתו	GNED Samu All aniel
STORED. ACTO	(Displace)	oran si	(Relocation Advisor)
DATE: 3/	29/24	DAT	TE: 2/27/74
	-17		
TO: Bob D	1		ATE: 3/1/74
- 1		w	AIE: 3/1/17
FROM: Chet	Planiels.		
		nas been inspected as a check payable as	
	TO: Ce	1 L. Vernon	
		. /	
	PROJECT:_	Emanuel	
	FOR:	3rd T.a.C.O.	
0/	#	1.000.00	
X	AMOUNT:	,000.	1
30			$V(\alpha)$
		511	CNED. Samuel XOS James

INTERVIEW REGISTER

Date	THIENTEN REGISTER	Relocation
1/31/72	Mrs. Vernon came in and expressed a desire to move, and wanted to get into rent supplement, but there were none available at the present time.	
2/12/72	Got necessary papers to gether to go out to the Housing Administration. HAP.	
2/25	Went with Mrs. Vernon to HAP so she could apply for housing.	
3/1	Was offered an apartment at 3820 N. E. Mallory #20, but was later called and told she could not have it because it had been given to someone else.	
3/2	She was then offered an Apartment #208 Dalke Manor which she was assigned and accepted. She will move in as soon as it is painted.	
3/21	Went to HAP to pick up keys.	
3/23	Had to take Mrs. Vernon to various places including HAP, Walnut Park, and new apartment.	
3-7-73	Filed Claim for second TACO.	
3-15-73 3-20-74	Mrs. Vernon came in today to pick up her second TACO payment. Mrs. Vernon came in today to pick up her Third TACO payment.	CD

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

Nº

713 EH

Merch 12 DATE

19.73

PAY TO

Cecil L. Vernon

\$ 1,000.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission

224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

DATE	INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
		Reimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tenents filed. Hove from 222 N. lvp (Percel A-4-2).	
		Total approved \$4,000.00 2nd annual payment	\$1,000.00
		Cecil L. Vernor	

3-15-73

Account Distribution

AMOUNT

RELOCATION PAYMENT

PROJECT: manuel	PARCEL:	A-4-2	
PAYABLE TO: Cecil L. Vernon			
For:RHP for Homeowners	oved \$ <u>4000</u> ; A	Annua i amoun	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 5,000.00
Name of Client Ceail & Vernow		Less -	\$*
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No.		Total	\$ 1,000.00
0600 E60 90/ Relocation Payment; 1,000 Proje	ect Cost 7	"(

NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT

то:С	DATE March 7, 1973
(Relocation Advisor)	
FROM: Benjamin C. Webb, Chie	f of Relocation & Property Management
RE: Cecil L. Vernon	5530 N. E. 7th
(Displacee)	(Address)
No. 2nd (annual payment)	\$1,000.00 3/31/73 (date due)
	lacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return rm together with a copy of the original claim form and
Present Address: 353	BONE 1th Apt. 7
	Condition:StandardSubstandard
If substandard: (1) Date re	Inspected and found standard
or (2) Displac	ee notified of ineligibility:yesno
Comments: About ment	belongs to HAP and was standard
when she moved is	belongs to HAP, and was standard
SIGNED: Cecil, f. Va. (Displacee)	SIGNED: (Relocation Advisor)
	DATE: 3/7/43
T0:	DATE:
FROM:	
with P.L. 91-646 please make	as been inspected and found standard. In compliance a check payable as follows:
PROJECT:	Emak Hospital Praguet War
FOR:	aco
AMOUNT:	1000.
	SIGNED: Samue La Concela

Bew

DATED this 2 day of May 1972.

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all personal property left by me in the premises at 222

Nortland, Oregon may be considered and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or liability to account to me therefore.

1 mms Ceil Turaux
(firm name)

Dealling Unit torestory

QUANTITY	QUANTITY
3 Beds & Springs	Night Stand
Bedroom Chair	Occasional Chair
/ Breakfast Table	Overstuffed Chair
3 Breakfest Table Chairs	Overstuffed Rocker
3 Bridge Lamp & Shade	Range
Buffet	Refrigerator; Brand
2 Chest of Drawers	Rocker
2 Coffee Table	Rug & Pad: Size
1 Couch	Stool
/ Davenport	Table Lamp & Shade
Desk	Table, small
Dining Table	Vanity & Bench
Dining Chairs	Suitcases
Dresser	2 Trunks
End Table	Cartons, Boxes, Etc.
/ Floor Lamp & Shade	Clothes
2 Mirror	Bedding & Linens
Miscellaneous (Li	st Items)
Radio 2 Washing Machine	
MMENTS:	

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 No

359

EH

DATE Harch 31

. 19_72

PAY TO Cosil L. Vernon

\$1,000.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission .

224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

Reimbursement per claim filed for RMP for Tenants. 222 N. lvy (Parcel A-4-2). Total approved 1st annual payment \$4,000.00 \$1,000.0	DATE	INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
Total approved \$4,000.00 \$1,000.0			Reimbursement per claim filed 222 N. Ivy (Parcel A-4-2).	for RHP for Tenents.	
			Total approved 1st annual payment	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
[20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20]					

Account Distribution

NO. TITLE

AMOUNT

E 1501 Relocation Payments (RHP)

(EH)

\$1,000.00

Queil L. Varmon

BU

Mul

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

360

EH

March 31 DATE

19.72

PAY TO Cecil L. Vernon

\$ 420.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission . 224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

DATE	INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT	
		Reimbursement for Relocation Payment for claim filed. From 222 N. Ivy (Parcel A	r Tenants per		
		Dislocation allowance Fixed payment - own furniture	\$200.00 220.00	\$420.00	
	A STATE OF THE STA				

Account Distribution

TITLE

AMOUNT

E 1501

(EH) Relocation Payment (Fixed payment - Individual)

\$420.00

Cecil L. Varnon

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY	PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission	Emanuel Hospital Project
1700 SW Fourth Avenue	Project Number: ORE R-20
PORTLAND, Oregon 97201 PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT.	
Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdic	
United States knowingly and willfully falsi	그 가는 아이는 그림을 가는 경우 그림을 가는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 되는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는데 없는데 없는데 없는데 없는데 없는데 없는데 없는데 없는데 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없는데 없는데 없다면
or fraudulent statements or representations	
document knowing the same to contain any fa	
entry, shall be fined not more than \$10,000	or imprisoned not more than five years,
or both."	
1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT	FamilyIndividual
VERNON, Cecil L.	
2. DATE(S) OF MOVE	
3. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED	PARCEL NO. A-4-2
a. Address	d. Number of rooms occupied (ex-
222 N. Ivy, Portland, Oregon 97227	cluding bathrooms, hallways,
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number_	and closets: 5
c. Was it furnished with your own furni	
No	address: <u>Feb. 1, 1971</u>
4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED	
a. Address (include ZIP Code)	c. Were household goods moved to
5530 N. E. 7th, Portland, Oregon 972	
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number #6	
	If "Yes", complete table, "Statement of Claim for Storage
	Costs"
5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)	005(5
Dislocation Allowance \$200.00	
Fixed Moving Payment 220.00	
(Consult local agency)	Total \$ 420.00
6. I CERTIFY under the penalties and provis	ions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any
	nd information submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and	complete, and that I understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U.S	S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli-
	this claim or submitted herewith may result
	orther certify that I have not submitted any
	ment or compensation from any other source
receipts submitted berewith accurately	reflect moving services actually performed
and/or storage costs actually incurred.	criect moving services actuarry performed
	\
	+ Mrs. Cecilifi Vernon
Date	Signature of Claimant

(For Local Agency Use Only)

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

E AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:
5530 N. E. 7th, Apt. #6 Portland, Oregon 97211 Portland Development Commission
TRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved.
Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? x Yes No If "No," explain: No," explain:
Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles located in household storage space:
Date items inspected:
If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor?
Yes No
If "Yes," explain basis for approved amount:
CERTIFICATION
I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author-
-

(For Local Agency Use Only)

	Item	Amount 1/	Authorized Signature	Date
Α.	Fixed Payment and Dislocation Allowance	\$		
	1. Fixed payment \$\frac{220.00}{200.00}\$ 2. Dislocation 200.00	1		
)	3. Total \$\frac{220.00}{420.00}	_420.00_	Blow	3-29-
В.	Actual Moving and Related Expenses	\$		
	 Initial payment including, if applicable, storage and related costs in the amount of \$ 			
	2. Supplementary payment(s) for storage costs:			
	3. Final payment for moving expenses covering storage and related costs			

1/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment.

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE

Date	Check Number	Amount	Date	Check Number	Amount
		\$			\$

WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLAIMS

1.	Name Cecil L. Vernon	Project Emenue
	Date(s) of move	Parcel No. P-20
	Dwelling unit from which you moved: Address 222 N. Ivy Furnished Unfurnished Date you mo	
4.	Dwelling unit to which you moved: Address 5530 N.E. 7th Aff Were goods moved to or from storage? Yes	No No
5.	Total claim \$ 220.00	
FIX	ED PAYMENT: \$200 + \$220 = \$ 420	2. °C
ACT	UAL MOVING COSTS	
	Name of moving company (or person) Mover's telephone 8. Mover's add Method of payment a. reimburse client (show paid bill) b. pay mover directly (show bill) c. let local agency contract with move	
	Amount actual costs a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice) c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher	\$
STO	RAGE COSTS Name, address and ZIP code of storage company	
Α.	Type of claiminitialsupplementary	final
8.	Storage period 1. Total period:months. Check one: 2. Date property moved to storage: 3. Date property moved from storage:	
c.	Storage Costs 1. Monthly rate 2. Total costs actually incurred 3. Amount previously received 4. Amount claimed (line 2 minus 3) \$	
D.	Description of Property Stored: please list	on back of this sheet.
€.	Method of Paymentreimburse client (attach receipt or paipay storage company directly (attach bi	

RECEIPT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portland Development
Commission's RELOCATION SERVICES FOR FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS.

× Cecilt Verson

1/31/72 date

Date Intention Neg.

June 30, 1971

RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

RELOCATION WORKER C. Daniels	PROJECT NO. R-20 PARC	EL A4-2		
NAME Vernon, Cecil L. ADDRESS	222 N IVV A	PT NO.		
PHONE 2873576INITIAL INTERVIEW 1/3	1/72 SEX F W_ NW.	B AGE 57		
U.S. CITIZEN ALIEN VETERAN				
FAMILY COMPOSITION				
Name Relation Age	Employer: Name	\$		
	Address MCW_Caseworker Anita Able			
	MCW_Caseworker Anta Able	122.00		
	VaFedMult Co			
	Pension: Name			
	Other: Name			
Pay all Utilities	TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME	122.45		
Rent 55,99nc. Heat Water Gas Gar	Elec UnfurnFurn	No.Rms		
Over 62 Disabled (Soc. Sec. def.)	0)			
221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date del Notify in case of accident:				
Name Address Information Statement given to	Phon	e		
Information Statement given to	on by			
Notice to move given to Check No	on by			
Payments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered Moved by s (Phon	elf (or)		
REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date)				
Refused assistance				
Relocated in:	Evicted, further assistance			
Low-rent public housing	contemplated			
Other perm. public housing	Temporarily relocated by			
Standard priv. rent. hsg Sub-standard priv. rent	LPA			
hgs. with refusal of	within project:	ress		
further aid	outside project:			
Standard sales housing	add	ress		
Sub-standard sales hsg.				
Out-of-town		7		
Address unknown, abandoned	ADDITIONAL ACCI			
Evicted, no further assistance	FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSI			
Other (explain)	Date Worker			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
RELOCATION REFERRALS:				
Address	Inspection Certified By	Date		
3820 N.E Mallory	HAP	2/29/72		
Dalke Manor Apt 208	H.A.P.	3/2/72		
NEW ADDRESS. FEED NE THE THE	t. 6 Hab (Bonto) 3/23/7	<u>^</u>		
NEW ADDRESS: 5530 N.E. 7 th Ap	7:16	Phone		

1/31/72 Mas Vernon come in on expressed a desire to move and wonted to get into rent supplement but there were none avoilable at present Got meassary papers together to go out to 2/12/2 The howing Administration H.A.P. Went with Mr. Vernon to HAP so she could make 2/25/72 apply for housing. Was offered a Apt at 3820 NE. Mallorg # 20 but was latter agled and told she could not have it because it had been given to someone elre She was then offered aff 208 Dalkey Maner which she was assigned a she anaefred. 3/1/75 3/2/12 Will move in as soom as its pointed. Went to hAP to pick of Keys 3/21/72 Had to take Mrs. Vernon to Verious 3/23/72 places incloding HAP, Walnut park New apartment. the state of the s

Mrs. Cecil L. Vernon : a tenant of 292 M. Ivy
moved into H. H. P. heared property and who
recieved Rent assistance fayments plus moving expense
and allowances. She had her choice of several
H.AP. aft. but settled on one at 5530 NE ofth
Apt 6. She was shown one at 3500 NE. Malory
and one at Dalke Manor, Here is quother,
case were people find it d.ff. cult to relate
to new housing and seek a sourconding they
can relate to Some times because there they gon
not practise the life style they are accustomed
to and other times, assuming or feeling that they
would not fet the property. these are excuses
Som times use but like water, people seek There
own level.

Mrs Vernon was very nice to work with and when she finally under clood her benefits she went about moving and processing her claim, Her cam plaint was that it took so long to get her chosek, but the trining was about the same as most of the people displaced. She cause the most of the confuscion by changing her mind and having to waite on a nother lift. She seems happy in this lift and we have poid her all her benefit for this year.

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION EMANUEL BOSPITAL PROFI 255 N. MONROZ ST. PORTLAND, OREGON STEST PHONE 250-9160 September 1, 1971 Mr. Cecil L. Vernon 222 N. 1VY Portland, Oregon Dear Mr. Vernon: As you may know, you are situated in the Emerue! Immediate Project which is being carried out with assistance from the Q. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). The property which you presently occupy will be acquired some time in the future by the fortland Development Commission as part of the approved project plans for this area. If you are in occupancy on the date the Portland Davalogment Commission acquires the property in which you reside, or are in occupancy at the time of receipt of this letter, you may be eligible for relocation assistance. We strongly advise you to contact us before moving in or to determine your eligibility for benefits. A summery of the types relocation payments for which you may be eligible is contained in the attached brochure. We urgo you not to form advance opinions as to the banefits and many to which you may be entitled. Cortain conditions can't be not before eligibility can be established and before the assume of banefits, dr only, can be determined. making any mane. If you are unable is look forward ory truly w Enclosure